SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBER LINDSEY

COUNCILMAN'S BILL	ORDINANCE NO.
No CB-1556	
Series of 2006	Series of 2006

A BILL FOR A SPECIAL ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2006 BUDGET RECOGNIZING REVENUES AND APPROPRIATING EXPENDITURES BY SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATION, FOR THE PAYMENT OF THE COSTS AND EXPENSES OF THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT, AGENCIES AND OFFICES OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JANUARY 1, 2006.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT THE 2006 BUDGET SHALL BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

- Section 1. Supplemental appropriations, transfer of appropriations and recognition of revenues.
 - (a) <u>General Fund.</u> Amend the 2006 General Fund budget to increase appropriations in the amount of \$182,000 as follows:

\$182,000 for additional personnel and equipment for the Code Enforcement Unit.

Recognize a decrease in the final 2006 General Fund unrestricted fund balance of \$182,000 represented by the above supplemental appropriation.

- Section 2. The City Council of the City of Northglenn, Colorado, hereby finds and declares that in making appropriations provided by this ordinance:
 - (a) No appropriation for debt service has been reduced or transferred.
 - (b) No appropriation has been reduced below any amount required by law to be appropriated.
 - (c) No appropriation has been reduced by more than the unencumbered balance thereof.
 - (d) In the case of each transfer of all or part of any unencumbered appropriation, such transfer has been requested and approved by the Interim City Manager.
 - (e) In the case of each reduction of an appropriation, the Interim City Manager has rendered her report and recommendations thereon and has requested and approved such reduction.
 - (f) In the case of the supplemental appropriation, the Interim City Manager has certified that there are funds available for appropriation.

Section 3. This Ordinance and each part, provision and section thereof, shall take effect on of March, 2006.	
INTRODUCED, READ AND O	RDERED POSTED THIS DAY OF
	KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor
ATTEST:	
DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC City Clerk	
PASSED ON SECOND AND FI, 2006.	NAL READING THIS DAY OF
	KATHLEEN M. NOVAK Mayor
ATTEST:	
DIANA L. LENTZ, CMC City Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney	<u> </u>